IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT '+ /<
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS -~ ,

TYLER DIVISION . “ 9y
Lf_:’_‘":u oo

IN RE: ) o

) I A Thrhes,
BROWN, BEURAN & FAYE ) CASE NO. 01-61061-P

) CHAPTER7

)
DEBTOR )

TRUSTEE'S

FINAL REPORT AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

LINDA PAYNE, trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtors, certifies to the
Court and the United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled
the duties of the office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claims as
appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached
hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of court.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report and Proposed Distribution be
accepted.

Date: /{CZ /99" %@Q&GOJ{\M

Lin&\ Payne, Trustee
e o T o A+
REVIEW BY UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report and Proposed Distribution.
William T. Neary
United States Trustee
Eastern District of Texas

Dated: /T - 8- 0e— M

By:




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

TYLER DIVISION
IN RE: )
)
BROWN, DEURAN & FAYE )} CASE NO. 01-61061-P
) CHAPTER7
)
DEBTOR )

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND
DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of
duties, the Trustee has advanced moneys from personal funds for expenses, and the
Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate property
record. Any property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. Sec. 521(1) and not administered shall
be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11 U.8.C. Sec. 554 (c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form IT as the account of estate cash receipts and
disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person
for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final report.

7. The trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted her approval of
claims as filed, or she has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.



8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all moneys in accordance
with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental Final
Report and Account and certification by the U. S. Trustee the trustee be discharged from
office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Dated: C{\ / {q (C" - WA(’QR C%’uk.ﬂ/\/\,’\)

inda Payne, Trustee
100 North Main Street
Paris, TX 75460-4171
903 784 4393




SCHEDULE A-1

Case Name: BROWN
Case Number: 01-61061-P

A: Receipts $8.036.40

B. Disbursements

1. Secured Creditors--- 0
2. Administrative 0
3. Priority 0
4. Other (Exempt Funds paid to Debtor)-------- 0
Total disbursements $ 0

C. Current Balance $ 8.,03640




TRUSTEE:

CASE NAME:
CASE NUMBER:

DATE UST APPROVED:

ESTATE INCOME:

TOTAL RECEIPTS:

ESTATE EXPENSES:

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

PAYNE

BROWN, BEURAN/FAYE

01-61061

12-05-02

$8,036.40

TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION

TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES

FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES

OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES

COURT COSTS

ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC)
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS

SECURED CLAIMS PAID
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID

UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID
OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC)

UNSECURED CLAIMS
ALLOWED

21,815.90

UNSECURED CLAIMS

1,553.64
215.58
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6,267.18
0.00

PAID

6,267.18

100.00%

19.33%
2.68%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

77.98%
0.00%

COMMENTS:

20%

40% 60%

PERCENT RECOVERED
FOR UNSECURED

28.73%

80%



Form 1 Page: 1
Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases
Case Number: 01-61061 BP Trustee: (631540) LINDA S. PAYNE
Case Name: BROWN, BEURAN RODGER Filed (f} or Converted (c): 05/03/01 (f)
BROWN, FAYE W. §341(a) Meeting Date:  06/04/01
Period Ending: 08/19/02 Claims Bar Date: 09/10/01
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Determined By Trustee, Abandoned Received by Administered (FAY
Values Less Liens, Exemnptions, QOA=§554(a) abandon, the Estate Gross Value of

Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554(c} abandon. Remaining Assets

1 Homestead - 4634 Pine Willow Lane 8,420.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA

2 Checking Mmooca (See Footnote) - 23,150.00 0.00 7,938.00 FA

3 Cash 40.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA

4 Savings Account S 1 113.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA

| 5 _.._,ocmozo_n_ Goods 1,800.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA

6 Books, etc 50.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA

7 | Clothing 300.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA

8 Furs and jewelry R 100.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA

9 Firearms and sporting goods 170.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA

10 | 401K 5,000.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA

11 003_umrw. retirement 33,380.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA

B 12 Estimated tax refund 2,000.00 0.00 DA o 0.00 FA

13 1978 Chevy Truck 700.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA

< 14 | 1988 Dodge Dakota 1,500.00 0.00 DA ) 0.00 FA
15 mmm: Ford Explorer 27,000.00 0.00 DA o.oo- EFI.-.....,.I..smMpI
16 | 3 dogs, 2 cats 10.00 0.00 DA 0.00 FA |

17 | Double wide home 45,000.00 0.00 DA o 0.00 FA

Int _z._.m_»\mm._. (u) Unknown N/A 98.40 Unknown

Printed: 09/19/2002 01:24 PM  V.6.14



PLOA  INd ¥2:1L0 2002/61/60 ‘palLld

7007 '} 1200100 H{yd41)} Hodsy feulq j syeq payosfold Jaung

2002 ‘L aunr :(d41) Moday feuld JO @jeq pajasfoid feniuj

8802 0] ApEal palsjus 5I8pJo LB
Z0/8 WIE|D U0 SUOREPUSLLLIOIAI SpeN

:Buisoln ssen Bupseyy saARoY Jolew

"8l 0} JOAO BN} Sem JSpulewal ay} - Jdwexa

SE 00'ZLZ'SLE WIRD pInos Junoooe yueq ul nd pue Buyy 21o0jeq SoUB)LISYUI UB PAAIRAI Jolga( Z #d40¥d 34

00'0$ ov'9£0°es 00°0$ 00°cLL'ePLS (sanjea umouun Buipnox3) siejol sjessy 8l
sjessy Bujueway ‘uopueqe (3)¥558=vQ {s1809) JeyiQ pue # )oY
10 8njeA $s0I5 aye)sy oy ‘uopueqe (e)¥ss8=v0 ‘suondwaxg ‘sual ssa senjep
__Jd) paiaisiuuipy Aq paaiesey pauopueqy ‘aeysnu) Ag pauluusjag anjep) penpayasun {Apadosd (n) psinpeyosun puy pejnpeyasg)
Ang jessy spunj/eles fuedoud an|eA JaN pajewnss juonped uopdposag 19ssY
9 S 14 £ z !
L0/0L/60 aje(q Jeg swied Z0/6L/60 :Buipuz pouad
LO/p0r90  :eyeq Bunoaly (e)Lpe§ ‘M AV ‘NAMOYE
(1) 1L0/£0/G0 :(9) paHaAu©) Jo (§) pajid {99004 NvHN39 ‘NMOYHE :oweN asen
ANAVd 'S VANIT (0rSLEY) :eeysni) dg 190L9-L0 BsquInN @sed
SAse)) JISSY
110d3y pue pa033Yy Addorg 9)e)sy [enplarpuy
¢ ‘ebed T LI




FL'OA  INd #2110 2002/61/60 ‘pPeluld

papIsSuUEl] Jou Jo papd 10N+

(s)epualajal 1essy {}

000% 0r'oc0'as sjuawasingsiq / sidieaay 13N
000 s10)goQ 0} suawied sso7
00°0 0%'9£0'8 |ejoyqnsg
0P'9£0°8 000 slajsuel] yueq ss87
00'0$ oF'9g0's o¥'9£0°8 SAVYL101 LNNODDV
000 oroe0's i 000-6666 Hoday Jeury 9959508S8Z £ WNOODY 0L 20/61/60
0’2208 I8¢C 000-0.21 %00G.L°0 81 8)BY J$348)U| Jusuny YMNVYE JASYHI NYDEOWC Wi 20/61/60
.mv.mmo.w ZL's 000-0.21 9,0062°0 e bunsod jsaisiug MNVYE ISYHD NYDHOWdP L] 20/0E/80
B20'8 S¥'S 000-0221 %0008°0 1e Bunsod jsessju| YNVYE ISYHO NVOHOWdS W Z0/LE/L0
99'220'8 FAA) 000-042) ~ %0008°0 18 Bunsod jsasyu MNVYE 3SYHO NYOHONWdr | 2¢0/8¢/80
657108 - 65°G 000-0L2) %0008'0 Je Bugsod jsala| MNYE ISYHO NYOHOWdr i c0/1E/S0
oo'zio's ) 09'G 000-0L21 %0068°0 e Bunsod ysasan| YNV NVYLLYHNVYW 3SYHD 3HL | ¢0/0Ev0
0¥'900'8 8LG 0000421 %,0068°0 e Bunsod jsaseiu MNVYE NVYLLYHNYN 3SYHD IHL | 20/62/E0
Nm.ooo.m: s 000-042} %0058°0 1e Bunsod jssi1aiu| MNVE NYLLVHNYW 3S¥HO 3HL wi 20/82/20
P1°666'L SL'9 0000421 %0056°0 e Buysod jsaeu| MNVE NYLLYHNYW 3SVHO IHL L cO/LEND
6€'886°2 ) cl'L 000-0LCL %0050 e Bunsod jsalely| HANVA NVLIVHNYW 3SYHD JHL 10| LO/LECL
lZ186°2 ¥0'L 000-0.21 %0050'L e Bunsod ysassiu| ANVYE NYLIVHNVYIN 3SYHD JHL W LO/QE/LL
v J1 A . So's 000-0L21 %0061 1 1e Bunsod jsaisiuy HMNYE NVYLLYHNYIN 3SVYHO JHL | LO/EEOL
81°996'L S¢6 000-0.2) %000¢€’L e Buysod jsassiu MNVE NYLIVHNVYIN 3SVHO 3HL W L0/8Z/60
mm.mmm_.__.-: €101 000-0121 %0005°L e Busod Jsassiu| YNV NV LIVHNYIW 3SYHD IHL Lo LO/LE/80
08'9r6'L N 08’8 000-0L2) %0005'1 e Buysod jssiau| ANVE NYLLYHNYW 3SYHD 3HL L LO/LELLO
junosoe
BE6'L 00°'8€6'L 000-62L1|  Buposyd ul spuny jdwaxs uou Jo JaAowIN] umoig aked {z} 10/0€/90
Jouejeg Junoddy 0 w apoD-1 uonoesuel] jo _.._O_“_.n__._omwﬂ Wol4 Paaladay | 01 pled #2°4) ajeq
e Asuol | sjuswasingsig sydisoay 1 {# oy} | 'suesl
L 9 S 14 £ [4 b

V/IN
(| eseo Jad) 00°000'00£$

N0y 19xJe ASUO - G9-G950858-Z1LE
MNVE ISYHO NYOHOWdr

(0¥S1£9) INAVYd 'S YANIT

| 8bed

:puog ajesedag
ipuod juelg
B LEE VS
:gwieN yueg
:@9)sni|

c0/61/60

:Buipu3g pouiad

LEZZBZL-EL  # qlJokedxe)
‘M AV ‘NMOHE

HIDA0H NYHN3E ‘NMOHd
dg 19019-10

PA023Y SHHAWISINGSI([ puy s)d1933y yse)

7 Wa0q

alLeN ase)
JagquinN ase)




PLOA Wd ¥2:10 2002/61/60 ‘PRlUld

paliLsuel) Jou 1o pajuud JON-i

(s)eousiayal 1assy {}

Otroco'es 00'0% 0b'9€0'8%
0¥'9£0°8 000 000 99-5960958-Z L€ # Bunoay )
000 000 0r'9£0'8 69-5950858-Z1E # VWIN
saouejeq sjuswasingsig sidieday SINNOJOV 11V - TVLOL
JUnocaIY J8N 189N
00°0% 00°0% sjuawasingsiq / sydigday 13N
000 s10)qa(] 0} sluslufed :ssa7
00°0 00°0 jejoiqng
000 OF'9e0's slajsuel] yueg ss97
or'9t0'es 000 0b'9£0°8 STVYLOL LNNQJOV
J "9E0'R 0¥'980'8 i | 0006666 uoday [euld GOGOS0998Z L E# JUNODDY WOl 20/61/60
wauejeg Junoady $ $ spoon-L uonoesuel jo uopduoasag Wwol4 poAlaaay | 01 pied #32%9Yys ajeq
Bupjoayn sjuawasINgsIg sydiaoay 1 {# 19y} ‘sued]
L 9 S ¥ £ Z }
VIN :puog 8jesedag Zo/eL/60  Buipu3 pouad
(wwi eseo sad) 00'000'00€$ :puog Iajuelg LEZZ6ZL-EL  # QI 1okedxe)
No29Yy Bunjosys - 99-6950858-CLE JUnoJdy ‘M IAVH ‘NAMONS
MNVYE ISVHD NYOHOWdP ‘sWeN jyueg d39A0Y Nvdn3g 'NMoud :awen ased
(0¥51£9) ANAVA 'S YANI e9)snly d9 19019-10 d8qunN ase)
PA0INY SHHAWIASINGSI(] pUY ma_ooom yse)
z .abeyq

7 ULIOq




SCHEDULE B

TRUSTEE COMPENSATION:

Total Receipts $8,036.40

25% of first $5,000.00 =% 1,250.00

10% over $5,000.00 and
under $50,000 =

5% over $50,000.00 and
under $1,000,000.00 =

3% over $1,000,000.00 =

Total Trustee Fees=$

303.64
0

0
0

1,553.64

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES: (SEE EXHIBIT “A”)

Recording Fees $
Premium on bond
Travel
Clerical & Stenographic
Copies
Postage
Long Distance
Copy Service
Federal Express

77.00
75.00
51.75
11.83

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES-§ 215.58

RECORDS:

Trustee did not take possession of business or
personal records of the debtor.

Trustee did take possession of business or
personal records of the debtor.

Notice given to debtor on

to pick up business or personal records in
hands of trustee. If not picked up within
30 days such records or work files may be
destroyed.



Exhibit “A”
Expenses of BEURAN & FAYE BROWN 01-61061

Travel:
341(a)- Tyler — 220 miles
220 miles @ 0.35 per mile = § 77.00

Secretarial, Copics & Postage: Copies

Objection to Claims

2.00 35
Final Report

3.00 120
Distribution Checks

1.00 7
Supplemental Final Report 45
1.50

Totals:

Travel =220 miles @ 0.35 per mile----===n=ver—- $ 77.00
Secretarial = 7.50hrs @ $10.00 per hour ------- 75.00
Copies = 207 @ $0.25 each 51.75
Postage 11.83

Total = $215.58

Postage

2.08

3.95

1.85

3.95

gy




SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

AMOUNT
CLAIMED

1. 11 U.S.C. Sec 507(a)(1)
Court Cost and Fees

A. Notice & Claim Fees $
B. Adv. filing fees

C. Quarterly Chapt 11

. 11 U.S.C. Sec 503(b)(1)(a)
Preservation of estate

. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estates share FICA
E. Watchman
F.
G
H

=

Insurance
. Upkeep
. Advertising
I. Expenses in Sale of
Real Estate
J. Trustee’s Bond

. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)2)
Post-Petition Taxes
and related penalties

. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement

1,553.64
215.58

. Trustee Fees

Trustee Expenses
Attorney to Trustee

. Expenses for Attorney
Attorney to Debtor
Expenses for Attorney
. Auctioneers

. Appraiser

I. Accountant

IOTmUOwWR

AMOUNT AMOUNT
PAID DUE

1,553.64
215.58

o0



5. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(3)
Expenses of Creditors
or Committees

6. 11 U.S.C. Sec 503(b)(4)
Compensation of professionals
for creditors or committees

7. Other

TOTAL

$1,769.22

0

1,769.22



SCHEDULE D

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) 3) ) (5)
Claim Amt. Amt. Amt. Amt.
No. Claimed Allowed Paid Due

1. For Credit
Extended
Sec364(e)(1)

2. Claims from
failure of
adequate
protection
Sec.307(a)(b)

3. "Gap Claims"
Sec.507(a)(2)

4. Wages, etc.
Sec.507(a)(3)

5. Contributions

to benefit plans
Sec.507(a)(4)

6. Engaged in raising
of grain or fisherman
Sec.507(a)(5)

7. Consumer deposits
Sec.507(a)(6)

8. Alimony or support
of child
Sec 507(a)(7)

7. Taxes
Sec.507(a)(8)

TOTAL PRIORITY CLAIMS=$ 0



SCHEDULE E

SECURED CLAIMS
(1) (2) (3) 4) (5)
Claim Creditor Amtof Amt. Not Amt. Amt. Amt
No. Claim Determined Allowed Paid Due
2 Conseco Finance 45,369.69 0 0 0 0

Total of ALLOWED Secured Claims $0

Total UNSECURED CLAIMS Allowed: $21,815.90



{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 1 of 4

Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register

01-61061 Beuran Rodger Brown and Faye W. Brown
Bankruptcy Judge Bill Parker

Debtor Name: BROWN,BEURAN RODGER

Last Date to File Claims:
; . ; 09/10/2001
] Creditor Name: Bank of America, N.A. Last Date to File (Gove):
Claim No: } P. O. Box 2278 a5,
Filing Status: Allow
WA Y110 00418 3%x 4 9 Late:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0
07/10/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:

Class " Amount Claimed “ Amount Allowed ——l
Unsecured I $4590.73

[ seured [ $0.00

[ Priority | $0.00

SRS

l Unknown IL $0.00

{ Admin il $0.00

$4590.73

IDescnption:

“Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.,

f

Creditor Name: Conseco Finance
PO Box 6154
Rapid City, SD 57709

A B33z

. .
Claim Date: ! Amends Claim No: 0
07122001 ||Amended By Claim No:

il Claim No: 2

Last Date 1o File Claims:
09/10/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

Class
! Unsecured

I[ Amount Allowed ,

I

Secured "

| Priority i '%0.00/

| Unknown “ SL(0,0 .>, /7

Admin “ /thQ ‘: I
Total 5369.59 -]

Description: \

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP. |

]

https://ecf. txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl7575894464111328-L_94 0-1

]
Last Date to File Claims: I

3/25/02




{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 2 of 4

. . . 09/10/2001
Creditor Name: First National Bank of Atlanta Last Date to File (Govt):
) Wachovia Bank Card Services - A
Claim No: 3 PO Box 14009 Filing Status:Disallow i
Atlanta GA 30324 Docket Status: |
| e
N ClaimDate: || Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0
07/19/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class I " Amount Claimed I Amount Allowed ]
Unsecured || $4983.12 P11 21500633 1Gu 7 |

Priority | $0.00 I
[ Unknown || S0 I _ |
[ Admin I e 5000 T I T |
! Total | $4983.12 I !i
[Descnption: J
1Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

i

ggfll ggg) {o File Claims:
CialmNe:4 [P OBox 15168MS 142 Last Dt o File (G
Wilmington, DE 19850 o Docket Status:
ALt 143303940/ |Late:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0 |
{ 08/20/2001 | 4mended By Cletim No: Duplicated By Claim No: I
Class ! Amount Claimed ﬂ Amount Allowed i
Unsecured $7910.62 | I
Secured "7 $0.00 Jl ]I

Priority " $0.00 ]
I Unknown !I $0.00 l

Admin l $0.00 |
| | |
| Total __§191062 N _ J|
l[D.«zscripﬁtm: _— —_ . — — == -—l

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

et

i

i - o — V[ Last Date 1o File Claims: !
| Creditor Name: Retailers National Bank - TARGET } O File (Govi): |

Claim No: § 695 Rancocas Rd Suite 101 (Last Date to File (Gov)):

Filing Status: Allow
i Westampton NJ 08060 l Docket Status:

| qdoe o 553 \\S1D I e

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 I\ Duplicates Claim No: 0 i

08/23/2001 Amended By Claim No: \|Duplicated By Claim No: |
! Class | T Amount Claimed l Amount Allowed ‘1

L L
https://ecf.txeb. uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl 757589446411 1328-1. 94 0-1 3/25/02

e e e e B TR £



{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 3 of 4

Unsecured || $390.86 L
Pty — % -

|

l

( Priority I $0.00 | |
’| Unknown I $0.00 ", ]
I_Admm ” — $0.00 —' _‘
Total | . £390.86 |
lDescnption: I

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Last Date to File Claims: ‘
. — 09/10/2001
it I(;‘ma'rtm' Name: Universal Bank N.A. Last Date 10 File (Govt):
aim No: 6 O Box 6305 . ™~
Filing Status:Disallow
The Lakes NV 88901-6305 Docket Status:
\ U T3y 7 s s
54 2\\ 302 IR Late:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0
09/04/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class Amount Claimed | Amount Allowed I
Ko Unsecured | $3940.57 [ ]
Secured " $0.00 I
Priority $0.00 i
| Unknown I $0.00 i| |r
I Admin $0.00 I ]

Total $3940.57 I

!Description: i
lRemks: Converted from BANCAP. |

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Beuran Rodger Brown and Faye W. Brown
Case Number: 2001-61061

Chapter: 7

Date Filed: 05/03/2001

Total Number Of Claims: 6

Total Amount ClaimeE”Total Amount Allowedl
“ Unsecured ] $21815.90 |

Secured $45369.69
Priority $0.00

Unknown $0.00 |

[Administrative] $0.00 ]
Total | $6718559 | ﬂ

https://ecf txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?575894464111328-L. 94 _0-1 3/25/02




{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 4 of 4
PACER Service Center ||
[ Transaction Receipt |
03/25/2002 10:15:43 !
[PACER Login: __ |[ip0143 |[Client Code: |
Description; ISeathlaims ”Cm Number; l|01-61061 I
[Billable Pages: "2 lCost: l0.14 l]
https://ecf txeb.uscourts. gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims. pl7575894464111328-L_94 0-1 3/25/02




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

IN RE: )
BROWN, BEURAN & FAYE ; CASE NO. 01-61061-P
) CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR ;
TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF

PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United

States Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the trustee's Final Report, all applications for
compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final

distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U. S. Trustee unless written

objection thereto is filed and served on the trustee and on the U. S. Trustee.



1.

2. Administrative Expenses

to be paid (see attached
schedule of payees and

4,

5.

7.

8.

Balance on hand

amounts)

. Priority Claims to be

paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

Secured Claims to be
paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

Unsecured Claims to
be paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

. Miscellaneocus

distributions to be
paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

Total Distributions to
be made

Zero Balance

$ 8,036.40

$1,769.22

$ 6,267.18

$ 8,036.40

hda Payne, Trustee
100 orth Main St
Paris, TX 75460



Printed: 09/19/02 01:26 PM

Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 01-61061 BROWN, BEURAN RODGER

Page: 1

Case Balance: $8,036.40 Total Proposed Payment:  $8,036.40 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
2 Conseco Finance Secured 45,369.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,036.40
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 215.58 215.58 0.00 215.58 215.58 7.820.82
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 1,553.64 1,563.64 0.00 1,553.64 1,553.64 6,267.18
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>
1 Bank of America, N.A. Unsecured 4,590.73 4,590.73 0.00 4,590.73 1,318.81 4,948.37
3 First National Bank of Atlanta Unsecured 498312 4,983.12 0.00 4,983.12 1,431.53 3516.84
4 MBNA Unsecured 7,910.62 7,910.62 0.00 7,910.62 2,272.53 1,244.31
5 Retailers National Bank - Unsecured 390.86 390.86 0.00 380.86 112.28 1,132.03
TARGET
6 Universal Bank N.A. Unsecured 3,940.57 3,940.57 0.00 3,940.57 1,132.03 0.00
Total for Case 01-61061 : $68,954.81 $23,585.12 $0.00 $23,585.12 $8,036.40
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed % paid
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : $1,769.22 $1,769.22 $0.00 $1,769.22 100.000000%
Total Secured Claims : $45,369.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000000%
Total Unsecured Claims : $21,815.90 $21,815.90 $0.00 $6,267.18 28.727579%



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

IN RE: BEURAN & FAYE BROWN / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-61061
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

LINDA PAYNE 100 NORTH MAIN STREET PARIS, TX 75460

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
LINDA PAYNE 1553.64 215.58
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 8036.40 $ 0.00 § 8036.40

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $_21815.90
The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk




